23
T
e
c
h
n
ic
a

0.2% Yield point
Rp 0.2
[MPa]
Tensile strength
Rm
[MPa] min.
Fracture elongation 1)
A80 min.
[%]
Work hardening
exponent
n10 – 20 (UE) min.
Bake-hardening
value BH2 min.
[MPa]
HCT450X HCT450X 260 – 340 450 27 0.16 30
HCT500X HCT500X 300 – 380 500 23 0.15 30
HCT600X HCT600X 340 – 420 600 20 0.14 30
HCT780X HCT780X 450 – 560 780 14 - 30
HCT980X 2) HCT980X 600 – 750 980 10 - 30
1)	 �Lower minimum fracture elongation values by two percent are permissible for thicknesses of ≤ 0.7 mm.
2)	 Available dimensions upon request.
The mechanical properties apply to transverse test samples.
The chemical composition corresponds to the defaults set forth in prEN 10338.

The chemical composition corresponds to the defaults set forth in prEN 10338.
Steel grade Reference grade
prEN 10338
0.2% Yield point
Rp 0.2
[MPa]
Tensile strength
Rm
[MPa] min.
Fracture elongation 1)
A80 min.
[%]
Bake-hardening
value BH2 min.
[MPa]
HCT780C HCT780C 600 – 750 780 10 30
HCT980C HCT980C 800 – 950 980 6 30
31
T
e
c

[MPa]
Tensile strength
Rm
[MPa]
 min.
Fracture elongation
A80 min.
[%]
Work hardening
exponent
n10 – 20 (UE) [MPa]
min.
Bake-hardening
value BH2
[MPa] min.
HCT600T HCT600T 400 – 520 600 25 - 40
HCT690T HCT690T 430 – 550 690 23 0.18 40
HCT780T HCT780T 470 – 600 780 21 0.16 40
33
T
e
c